PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 023472 Frame 0603. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MERGER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LightSurf Technologies, Inc.	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VeriSign, Inc.	
Street Address:	487 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09588875
Application Number:	09660531
Application Number:	09847811
Application Number:	09703412
Application Number:	09759108
Application Number:	11516809
Application Number:	09900384
Application Number:	09814159
Application Number:	11999092
Application Number:	09839972
Application Number:	12246467
Application Number:	10013977
Application Number:	10068254
Application Number:	09920592

PATENT "
REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0719

501036928

lı .	
Application Number:	10190234
Application Number:	10273670
Application Number:	11439928
Application Number:	10308595
Application Number:	10707435
Application Number:	10139901
Application Number:	09827018
Application Number:	10808826
Application Number:	10893609
Application Number:	10808767
Application Number:	10808886
Application Number:	11778613
Application Number:	10893470
Application Number:	10893469
Application Number:	10996006
Application Number:	11013625
Application Number:	11250560
Application Number:	11262030
Application Number:	11050356
Application Number:	11284578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Judith A. Szepesi

Address Line 1: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6783.G031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan I. Abriam

Total Attachments: 8

source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page1.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page2.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page3.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page4.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page5.tif

source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page6.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page7.tif source=6783G031_Merger_Doc#page8.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTSURF TECHNOLOGIES, INC	12/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERSIGN, INC.	
Street Address:	487 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09588875
Application Number:	09660531
Application Number:	09847811
Application Number:	09703412
Application Number:	09759108
Application Number:	11516809
Application Number:	09900384
Application Number:	09814159
Application Number:	11999092
Application Number:	09839972

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Application Number:	12246467
Application Number:	10013977
Application Number:	10068254
Application Number:	09920592
Application Number:	10190234
Application Number:	10273670
Application Number:	11439928
Application Number:	10308595
Application Number:	10707435
Application Number:	10139901
Application Number:	09827018
Application Number:	10808826
Application Number:	10893609
Application Number:	10808767
Application Number:	10808886
Application Number:	11778613
Application Number:	10893470
Application Number:	10893469
Application Number:	10996006
Application Number:	11013625
Application Number:	11250560
Application Number:	11262030
Application Number:	11050356
Application Number:	11284578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Judith A. Szepesi

Address Line 1: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6783.G031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith Szepesi, Reg. No. 39393
Signature:	/Judith Szepesi/
Date:	11/04/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=LightSurf_to_VeriSign#page1.tif source=LightSurf_to_VeriSign#page2.tif source=LightSurf_to_VeriSign#page3.tif source=LightSurf_to_VeriSign#page4.tif source=LightSurf_to_VeriSign#page5.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1026945 **Receipt Date:** 11/04/2009 **Fee Amount:** \$1360



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LIGHTSURF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "VERISIGN, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERISIGN,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2497886 8100M 061199272



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5319090

DATE: 12-29-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:22 AM 12/29/2006 FILED 10:22 AM 12/29/2006 SRV 061199272 - 2497886 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING LIGHTSURF TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a California corporation) INTO VERISIGN, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Paul B. Hudson hereby certifies that:

- He is the Vice President, Associate General Counsel of VeriSign, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").
- The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of LightSurf Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of California ("LightSurf").
- 3 The Board of Directors of the Company duly approved and adopted the following resolutions pursuant to a board meeting on August 1, 2006:

WHEREAS, from time to time, the Company and its subsidiaries may own at least ninety percent (90%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of a number of corporations (each, a "Subsidiary") that the Company has formed or may, from time to time in the future form, or as a result of an acquisition of a business or assets;

WHEREAS, it may be in the best interests of the Company in the future to merge any such Subsidiaries into the Company for a number of reasons, including, without limitation, to reduce the administrative burdens of maintaining separate records for a large number of Subsidiaries and the costs and expenses incurred in connection with annual filing fees and taxes; and

WHEREAS, the Company's Board of Directors has determined it to be in the best interests of the Company to delegate to the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company the authority to determine, from time to time, whether it would be in the best interests of the Company to merge one or more Subsidiaries with and into the Company in statutory short form mergers (each, a "Merger") pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), with the Company to be the surviving corporation of each such Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, the Board of Directors hereby delegates the following powers to the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company:

20484/00600/DOCS/1673480 Y

- To determine whether it would be in the best interests of the Company to merge a Subsidiary with and into the Company in a Merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL, with the Company to be the surviving corporation of any such Merger,
- 2 To approve any Mergers of Subsidiaries with and into the Company, and
- 3 To authorize and direct other appropriate officers of the Company, on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware or any other similar agency in other states of the United States or foreign countries and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents or perform such other acts as are determined to be necessary, advisable or appropriate to carry out any such Mergers of Subsidiaries with and into the Company as described above.

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, and each of them with full authority to act without the others, are hereby authorized and directed to take such further actions, and to execute and deliver such further documents, as they may deem to be necessary, advisable or appropriate to carry into effect the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

On December 15, 2006, the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company have approved and adopted the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of LightSurf, and the Company's Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have determined it to be in the best interests of the Company to merge LightSurf with and into the Company in a statutory short form merger (the "LightSurf Merger") pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code (the "CCC"), with the Company to be the surviving corporation of such LightSurf Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the LightSurf Merger is hereby approved, and that pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and Section 1110 of the CCC, the Company shall merge LightSurf with and into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation of such LightSurf Merger, and upon the effectiveness of such LightSurf Merger, the Company will acquire all of the assets and properties and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of LightSurf; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, in order to carry out the LightSurf Merger, the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of

20484/00600/DOC\$/1673480 1

Delaware and a Certificate of Ownership with the Secretary of State of the State of California, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents (including but not limited to assumptions of franchise or other tax liability or credits of LightSurf) or perform such other acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the LightSurf Merger of LightSurf with and into the Company as described above.

The merger shall become effective on December 31, 2006 at 10:00 a.m Eastern Daylight time

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

20484/00600/DOC\$/1673480 |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of Occasion 20, 206

VERISIGN, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Paul B. Hudson

Vice President, Associate General Counsel

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER]

PATENT

REEL: 023631 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 12/09/2009